
DELINQUENT TAX LIST 

Notice is hereby given that on 

November 2, 1942, that bemg the 
first Monday in November, there 
will be a public auction of all 
tracts of lanas and town lots in 

Holt County, Nebraska, on which 
taxes are delinquent for 1941. 
That at said .-ale so much of said 
tracks of land or town lots will 
be sold as may be necessary to 

pay the full amount of all the 
delinquent taxes, accruing cost 
and interest thereon to date of 
sale. That said sale will be con- 

tinued from day to day until all 
of said tracts and town lots ihall 
have been offered. Following is 
a complete list of all tracts of 
land and town lote, in Holt 
County, Nebraska, on which 
there are delinquent taxes for 
one year or more. The amount of 
delinquent taxes for 1941 follows 
each description. 

County Treasurer of 
B.T. W1NCHELL 
County Treasurer of 
Holt County, Nebraska 

ANTELOPE PRECINCT 
Township 29, Range 10 

Description Sec. Amt. 
E>/2SE>4SW‘/4 —.- 1 $3.74 
NE'-i _ 3 27.72 

SWVi _ 
3 29.72 

NEVi _ 6 23.94 
NW’i .. 8 25.12 
fit" *. 10 29.70 
N 70 acres SWVi, 

BE Vi. 11 38 .66 

WV2SEV4_ 13 8.96 

w4 .. 14 47.32 
NEVi .-.15 29.72 
NWV*_-. 15 29.72 
NW*4 _ 18 20.16 
NEVi-. 20 8.40 
N^VVi 20 16.80 
BE Vi -.-. 22 15.30 
W! 23 10.60 
N' v, „_ 25 74.26 
BE Vi —_ 

25 25.12 
EV, _ 28 54 60 
6W'/4 .. 28 21.76 
SWVi •• 29 22.84 
W'^SW'i 31 10.88 
EVi, SWVi.31 10.88 
NEVi .-.— 33 22.96 
NWVi__ 33 21.76 

ATKINSON PRECINCT 
Township 30, Range 14 

Description Sec. Amt. 
SWVA ..-.4 36.48 
NEVA _ 5 43.48 
S Vi NE VA, N VA S E VA.7 26.44 
S%SVA 7 26.56 
S«/2 8 38.12 
SWVA _ -11 32.68 
WVaNEVA. NW'/A, NVASWVA, 

SW '/4SW >A ,NW VASE VA 12 69.36 
WVASWVA 13 12.20 
NWVA 18 42.28 
SW‘A 19 33.96 
SEVA ..-20 48.54 
SEVA 24 33.26 
NWVA, SEVA_25 62.40 
NWVA .-26 38.62 
SWVA _ 26 33.18 
SEVA _ 27 39.48 
NEVA _28 51.42 
EVA SWVASWVA, 

SWVASWVA 29 46 62 
Pt SEVASWVA_29 10.64 

Pt. SWVASWVA,_28 15.60 
N»/2SW'A. Pt. 

SWVASWVA ..-29 46.62 
Pt SSVASWVA _29 10.64 

NV2SEVA, SWVASEVA. 
Pt. SEVASEVA _29 31.99 

Dysons Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

3-4 .. 2 1.16 
Township 30, ItanKe 14 

Pt. SEVASWVA .--30 7.26 
Pt SFAASWVA _30 4.82 

Mathews Addition 
Description Sec. Amt. 
Pt WV2SEV4. 

Pt. SEVASEVA .- 30 20.90 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

(-2 .—37 .68 
11 37 36 
1-3-4 5 _56 1.00 

Township 30, Range 14 
Description Sec. Amt. 
EVA 33 131.46 
Pt No. 3 _33 13.06 
Pt. No. 3 _33 1.96 
No. 4 _33 8.61 
No. 17 _ ..33 3.88 
No. 18 _ -33 43.40 
No. 19 33 15 60 
No. 20 .-33 22.20 
No. 26 _33 18.04 
No. 27 .33 7.26 
No. 28-No. 29 .-33 46.46 
No. 30-No. 31 ..—.33 65.28 
No. 32 33 17.68 
SW>/4, WVjSEM, _35 33.16 

Township 31, Range 14 
Description Ses. Amt. 
8W'4 .19 27.20 
NW'4 .....20 34.02 
NWVii.SEVi ...21 72.10 
BW‘4 __ 21 32.38 
NEV4 ...22 16.19 
NE>4..._23 18 82 
NW»/4 _ 24 25 82 
NW]/4 __...25 17.84 
6EV4 _26 28.10 
SW'/4 _25 23 66 
NW>/4__28 42.62 
NF.y, 29 31.40 
NW!4 _30 28.78 
6W»/4 ..30 28 78 
6VZ 33 79.00 
BEV4 ..34..|_ 

wy2 _35 91.72 
NE>4 _ .35 28.12 

Township 30, Range 15 
Description Ses. Amt. 
NW':,SEV4 ...1 7.32 
wv,swy4 _ 2 11.02 
8UNE14, SEV4 ....3 44.74 
E'-z _ 11 61.12 
NE%. NEy4NWy4t 

SE>4NWy4 _—13 35 86 
NE»4 _14 40 84 
NWy4__r14 30.56 
NWV4 23 15.07 
GEV* .....—23 I 
NE>/4 .. 26 70.30 
NE’4 .-.—24 42.96 
BE >4 24 33.74 
NW‘4 _ 25 44.40 
6El4 26 43 58 
BW»/4 .. 27 41 94 
BW»/4 35 32.50 

Township 31, Range 15 
Description Ses. Amt. 
NWV4 .23 14.14 
N!4RWl4. SEy4SWy4 -.23 

NEV4NWy4.. 26 3470 
BE>4 .-.23 37,84 
8y.NWy4l 8*4 -.25 82 58 
NE>4 .. 26 29.24 
All ..-.34 97.70 
6Wy4 .-.35 26.22 

ATKINSON CITY 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

5 1 2 98 
6 .1 2.98 
7 1 2 98 
East 60 Ft. 2 and 3.2 15.50 
4 ...2 4.92 
12-13-14 _2 25.56 
West 68 Ft. 1 & 16 Sc 17—3 60.48 
West 53 Ft. 13 &14 -3 56.78 
2-3 _ 4 56.78 
6-7 4 2163 
1-2-3-4-5 —.—5 106.92 
6 _ 5 2.98 
8-9 .-5 49.14 
1-2.2-3-4-5 __ 6 237.14 
S3.7 Ft. 9, all 10 .6 94 64 
12 6 64.40 
E 104 Ft. 18 & 19 —.6 28.04 
5 ..-.7 33.70 
6 .—..7 16.72 
7 ...7 9.36 
13 7 16.97 
17 _ 7 55.32 
S 60 Ft. 1-2-3_8 24.10 
N 40 Ft. 1-2-3 15% Ft 4-8 49.14 
8x35 Ft. of East side 4 
5 25 Ft. 4, all 5.-8 3.72 
10-11 8 25.70 
12 8 8.25 
15 .-8 19.44 
17 8 12.30 
2 .-9 1868 
3 _ 9 44.00 
8-9 —.. 9 22.62 
11 9 22.40 
12-13 .. 9 29.78 
14- 15 .—.--9 24.10 
Pt. 11, W 24 Ft. 12_10 26.32 
8-9-10 10 110.08 
Pt. 11-E 24 Ft 12_10 32.46 
13 10 26.32 
14 _ 10 45.24 
15- 16 S9.7 Ft. 17_ 10 33.32 
1 _ 11 24.56 
2 11 24.56 
25 Ft 9-10-11_11 33.20 
16 Ft. East side6- 

West 8 Ft. 7 —.12 70.30 
2-3-4, part of 5-6-7_12 40.58 
1 ..16 12.80 ; 
6 -.16 13.56 
8, 9, 10, & 11_16 21.16 
12 _ 16 3.72 

Neeley’s Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

5 78 Ft. 3.A 26.82 
4 _A 15.25 
2-3 _ B 28.04 
4 _B 3.69 
S»/2 5-all 9 _ B 42.06 
N>/2 5 .-.B 3.72 
6 B 12.79 | 
1-2-3 D 29.78 

Neeley’s 2nd Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

4 E 11.34 
7- 8-9 _ E 53.84 
1 F 18.46 
4 _F 76.18 
N>/2 10, all 11 _F 37.86 
12 _ F 7.38 
1 —_ G 7.38 
2-3 _G 39.62 
11-12_G 11.34 
2 _J__-„JI 5.68 
3 _I 21.62 
4- 5-6.7 _ ___I 26.32 
8- 9 _I 11.20 
10 _I 39.10 
11 __ I 3.72 
2-3-4 K 33.94 
5, NV2 6... K 18.20 
8 _K 15.04 
1 _ _L 28.52 
2-3-4 5 6 _L 24.73 

Wixon’s Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

1 -.33 17.00 
2-3 _ 33 22.40 
4 33 3.72 
5- 6 33 28.30 
7-8 _ 33 7.38 
1- 2-3_4.5-6.7.8 _34 56.78 
2.3_4_5 _ 35 26.32 
6- 7 35 22.14 
8 35 5.06 
2- 3-4 _ 36 31,74 
5.6-7 36 30.50 
2-3 _ 37 7.38 
6 37 11.32 
7 37 25.84 
1 38 24.56 
3 38 13 06 
6-7-8 38 22.64 

Bitney’s Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

4 17 3.72 
6-7 _ 17 26 32 
3 _ 18 7.38 
4-5. 18 30.24 
6 ._.. 18 24.57 
5 19 45.50 
6-7 19 47.20 
1- 2-3 21 14.28 
4.5..21 22.90 
8 -21 5.68 
4 22 35.80 
1 24 64.18 
8 ___ 23 3.72 
2- 3.4.5 25 49.14 
6 25 62.70 
7 25 37.64 
8 ___ 25 5.68 
6-7_ 26 129.04 
8 ... ...26 11.34 
1 2 3.4.5 6-7.8 28 98.60 
4_5-6.7-8 __ 29 16.97 
1 
-r- 30 7.38 

Duffy’s Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

1-2 3-4.5-6.7-8 ... 32 11.10 
1 2.3.4.5.6.7 8 _2 10.12 
1.2.3.4-5.6.78 _3 10.12 
I- 2.3.4-5-6-7.8 _ 4 10.12 

Kimball & Blair Addition 
II- 12 _ 33 79.38 
4 5.6.7.8 9 _ 34 45.50 
10 .. 34 55.06 
11-12 34 54.58 
SV2 3-4_ 35 12.28 
5 ...35 17.00 
9- 10 ..35 42.42 
1-2.3.4 36 26 32 
1 .... 37 5.68 
1-2-3 .... 39 26.32 
7.8.9 39 47.20 
10- 11-12 39 51.12 
1 40 30.50 
2 ....40 15.04 
3- 4_ 40 18.68 
5 .. 40 5 06 
Western Town Lot Co. Addition 

Lots Blk. Amt. 
4 41 2 48 
8-9-10.11.12. .41 28.30 
1-2 42 24.56 
6 .42 15.04 
2 ..43 11.10 
10-11-12 .. 43 22.14 
3-4 ..44 14.74 

Tuller & McNichols Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

I- 2-3 1 47 20 
8.9 1 7.84 
10-11.12.13.14.15 .1 9438 
E 40 Ft. 17.18..38 34 
6.7- 2 7.38 
8 2 13 06 
16-17 2 33 94 
II- 12 ...3 15.98 

21 .- 3 47.96 
22 3 3.72 
W4£ 7, all 8-9_ 4 30.50 
10-11.12 _ 4 27 04 
13-14.15_ 4 31.72 
16 ..4 3.72 
17.18 _ 4 29.48 

Nondescripts in Section 32 
Township 30, Range 14 

W 130 Ft. No. 15 15.26 
No. 28 1.02 
No. 34-1 2.48 
No. 34-C 2.48 
No. 36 28.30 
No. 29 24.56 
Pt. No. 44X 3.24 
No. 44D-1- No 44D2 16.26 
No. 49 11.34 
No. 51 • 15.04 
No. 55 D-l .. 32 2.48 
No. 55 D-2 —.. 152 
No. 55 B —. 26.54 
No. 56-N0.57- No. Pt. 55D- 
Pt. No. 55C _ 22.08 
No. 52 _ 1.02 
208x33 Ft. in N No. 54-„ 1.98 
No. C —.—.— 27.56 
No.Ms B _ 13.78 
Pt. NW No. 7C-2, N0.7D-. 16.00 
Pt. NW>/2 No. 7C-3_ 2.48 
Pt NW No. 7C-1_ 3.46 
Pt. NW No. 2_ 18.68 
Pt. NW No. 3A. 26.32 
Pt. NW No. 6 _ 2.48 
Pt. NW No. 11.- 2.48 
Pt. NW No. 7A_ 17.22 

Pioneer Townsite Co. Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 
3 45 2.96 
7- 8 __- 45 5.68 
9 45 7.38 
10 45 3.72 
4 _ 46 15.26 
5-6 __— 46 7.38 
11 12 _-.46 14.74 
3 4_ 48 17.00 
5- 6-7 _ 48 20.42 
8- N>/29 .— 48 1.98 
S*/29_ 48 1.50 
13 _ 48 22.40 
14 _48 18.46 

Collins 2nd Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 
1-2 .-.1 49.14 
3 __— 1 3.72 
6- 7 __ 1 51.12 
8- 9-10 _1 8.86 
11 to 18 Inclusive-1 15.04 

Collins Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

1-2 .. 2 5.68 
3-4-5 _2 7.38 
6-7-8_ 2 7.38 
9- 10 .. 2 6.18 
15 __- 2 3.46 
16 .-.- 2 3.46 
21-22 _2 4.92 
9-10 11 12 _3 7.38 

Ballon s Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 
1 2 3 ..- 1 22.40 
4- 5 1 20.66 
6.7 _1 17.00 
8- 9 _1 5.68 
10-11-12 _1 5.68 
13_ 1 2.48 
16 _1 1.76 
15-17.18 .. 1 15.50 
19 20.21-22 _1 7 38 
1 _2 1.76 
2 2 1.98 
3 _2 1.98 
7 8 _ 2 15.04 
9 _ 2 1.28 
11 _ 2 128 

Ballon's Outlots 
Lots Blk. Amt. 
5- 6... 
45.67 Ft. of East side 7.-1 9.36 
»/z7 all 8-9.10_1 7.38 
11 _1 1.52 
12 _ 1 1.52 
13 _1 13.56 

Morningside Addition 
Lot Blk. Amt. I 
9- 10 _ 1 5.68 
N 12 Ft. 19, All 20-21_1 4.92 

_______ 

CHAMBERS PRECINCT 
Township 26, Range 12 

Description Sec. Amt. 
Wt2NWy4.Ni/2SWy4, 
SEV4SW1/4 _ 1 
N*/2 _ 2 66.16 
All_ 12 53.30! 
SE 1/4 NW V4, NE1/4SW i/4. 

SE!4 _ 14 14.66 
NW'4__- 17 
SE»/4_ 18 70.50 
1 acre in SE corner of 
SWVi__ 19 .52 

E»/2...20 
All _ 21 254.24 
NW'/i _ 22 10.36 
NW'4__— 20 66.66 
swy4 _ 22 19.10 
Pt. SE1/4 _ 24 24.88 
Pt. SE1/4 _ 24 8.24 
SW'4 _ 28 
SI4NEV4, SEi/4_ 29 29.53 
NV2SWI/4 —. 29 10.62 
NW'4 ..- 30 78.44 
Lot No. 15_30 10.62 
Pt. NE'/4SEV4 No.14 30 2.20 
N'2SI/2 _ 31 48.26 
E12 _ 33 23.28 

Township 26. Ranee 13 
Dscription Sec. Amt. 

EI2SWV4, SWV4SEV4 1 11.46 
WV2NEV4, EV2NW*4 --- 2 22.61 
W‘4NW>4_2 10.36 
NWV4 _ 4 19.72 
NE'4 -. 5 18.32 
S' 2NW!4.SWV4 

SV2SEV4 -. 7 31.72 
NE>4NE»4. SE«4NE>/4. 

EV2SEV4 -. 8 17.88 
NW»4 _ 9 21.86 
SWV4 14 42.58 
NE’4 _ 23 34.78 
SE>4 23 23.42 
SWV4 25 33.90 
NE*4 29 31.24 
SW% 30 23.45 
NW‘/4__— 31 26.26 
NV,__ 32 49.68 
S,/2NW,4_ 33 4.02 
SEV4 —_ 35 11.02 

CHAMBERS VILLAGE 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

3 .. A 6.26 
5_6 B 1438 
South 60 Ft. 1-2-3_D 13.46 
West 50 Ft. 11_D 24.12 
14- D 14.60 

Fluckey’s Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

1-2-3 A 13.68 
Baker’s Addition 

Lots Blk. Amt. 
N22 rods of W1', 3_1 .72 
5 10 rods of WV2 3_1 .28 
E>/2 3 1 9 96 
6 1 15.78 
7 1 11.38 

Township26, Range 12 
Nondescripts 

Description Sec. Amt. 
N0.-N0.2. 20 63 96 
No. 3_ 20 11 53 
No. 17-No. 12 A_ 20 20 64 
No. 13 ..20 16.46 

wy2 No. 2_ 29 24.12 
Pt. No. 2 (171x260 Ft) —29 6 04 
No. 10_ 29 20 16 
SV2NWI/4 _ 29 38.94 
No. 4_ 30 14 38 
No. 5-No. 8A_30 10.22 
No. 13_ 30 3.02 

Cooke’s Add,lion 
Lots Blk. Amt. 

3 _ 1 4.42 
11 to 16 inclusive-1 2.80 
17 to 20 inclusive_1 22.94 
6-7-S 10 Ft. 5 & 8_2 4.64 
1.2-3 _ 3 20.64 
10-11-12 .-. 3 10.90 
All of Block_9 7.90 

Robertson’s Annex No. 2 
WMi No. 2__ 17.40 

Park Addition 
Lots Blk. Amt. I 

4 _ E 1.88 
3-4.5 _ F 11.60 
3 to 11 Inclusive '.-H 4.42 

CLEVELAND 
Township 32, Range 15 

Description Sec. Amt. 
NW‘/4 __— 5 34 74 
SEV4__— 7 
SWM4NEM4, wy2_ 8 
nwm4_-_17 
E>/2, EV2NW/4, 
SWy4NWy4..18 144.82 
NE>4SEy4 _ 9 4.42 
wy2NEy4> sEy4NEl/4 — 20 13.36 
SW‘/4 _ 30 22.60 
swy4 _ 19 25.88 
NE>/4SEy4__— 20 3.82 
NWy4_ 31 25.68 

Township 33, Range 15 
Description Sec. Amt. 

Lot 7 _ 8 
Lots 2-3-4.SWy4_ 9 54.72 
EV2 _ 17 
E>2 _ 20 
All_ 21 
N»/2 __ 28 289.02 
SEy4 _28 
Ny2Nwy4, sEy4Nwy4, 

NWy4NEy4 _ 33 100.36 
SEy4_ _ 19 
SW>4 _ 20 33.82 
Nwy4_ 32 32.26 
SE‘/4_ 32 40.60 
Ey2NEy4, SW'ijNEM*, 
NEy4SEy4 _ 33 43.14 

Township 32, Range 16 
Description Sec. Amt. 

swy4Nwy4, swy4_7 
w»/2, wy2SEy4_is 
w>4, ne'/4. nw>4 
NWy4SEy4 _ 19 54.26 
Ei/2Nwy4, sw>4Nwy4, 

SW‘/4 _ 13 35.58! 
NW*4, SEy4_24 17.56 
SE>/4_ 
NW</4, S>/2_ 23 35.92 
W>/2_ 25 25.32 
All __ _1_ 26 60.56 
SW'/4 _ 24 7.82 j 
E«2 _ 25 24.22 
SE>/4SE»/4 _ 31 2.94 
S'nSW‘4, SE'^NEVi, 
NE'.,SW>/4, SE>/4_ 32 17.58! 
SW>4NWi4, NW'4SW>4 32 4.12 
NE*4 — __ 35 19.68 
wy2> SE>/4 35 25 00 

Township 33, Range 16 
Description Sec. Amt. 

W'/2SE'4. SE>/4SE»/4 ... 14 
N'2NE>4 _ 23 
SEt/4 -_ 26 
SE>/4 32 76.84 
NW>4SW>4_26 
SEV4_ f._27 
NE'i_34 
NW‘4 _ 35 80.14 
SW'.jNW1.}, SE’.jNW'i, 
SW>4, NW^SE^ _ 30 29.78 
Sy2SE>/4_30 
All-•__31 
Si'2swy4 _ 32 36.38 

COLEMAN 
Township 32, Ran Re 12 

Description Sec. Amt. 
Nwy4NEi/4, Ny2Nwy4, 

sw'/4NEy4, sy2Nwy4. 3 26.74 
n»/2_4 22.97 
SE1 % 4 
NV2NW~y4"sW V4NW*4 6 28.54 
Ny2NE>/4, sEy4NEy4_5 24.08 
SW^NE^ _ 5 4.64 
Ny2Nwy4, sEy4Nwy4 -.5 21.58 
E'2SE'4 _ 5 
Ey2NE'4 _ 8 18.56 
E>2SE*4 _ 8 7.44 
E'-2SWy4_ 10 3.78 
EV2 _ 10 
NWV4NE'/4, NEV4NWV4, 
SV2NWV4, sw_ 11 48.30 
SVaNEVi.SEVi _ 11 17.26 
s>/2Ny2l swvi.- 

Wy2SEy4 _ 12 29.74 
sw'4 _ 13 15.28 
NW4NEV4. Ny2NWy4 14 10.44 
Ny2NEy4 _ 15 6.58 
SW>/4 __— 14 14.80 
NE»/4. sy2_ 17 78.24 
nw »/4swy4, s y2sw y4. 
Wy2NW»/4 _ 18 29.50 
swy4 _ 19 20.68 
NE>4, NEV4SEV4.22 
Nwy4 _ 23 
Ey2EV2_ 27 54.46 
NWV4_ 22 20.88 
SEy4SEy4 _ 22 
swv4, Nwy4sEy4( 
Ny2NEV4> SW»/4NEy4 —23 
W’zEVs, wy2_ 26 99.78 
SE'4NE>4. E‘/2SEy4 
SWy4SE»/4_23 14.52 

wy2NEy4, n'/2nw'4 ... 24 14.90 
W»/2Ey2 _ 27 14.52 
SEV4_ 28 1402 
EV2WV2 _ 28 26.02 
SWVi _ 28 
NE‘/4_ 33 47.58 
N‘oNy2_ 29 46.42 
SWV4 _ 29 36.08 
NEV4_30 19.16 
NWl4 _ 30 18.40 
NE‘iSW‘4. Pt. NWy4SWV4. 
NWV4SEV4__ 33 9.48 
swy4 32 
SW‘4SWy4 _ 33 20.98 
Ey2SE>/4_33 12.96 
NE‘4_ 34 28.72 
WV2SWy4__ 34 7.06 
Ey2SEV4... 34 9.78 
wy2swi/4_35 7.93 
WV2NEV4, Ny2NWy4 ---35 17.90 
W^SE‘4_ 35 23.40 
SU,NW‘/4_ 35 8.50 
E'|NWi/4_35 7.66 
E>/2SE'4 .. 35 22.82 

Township 33. Range 12 
Deccription Sec. Amt. 

Lots 3-4, sy?SE^4_20 
n»4nw>4. swy4Nwy4. 28 
Lot 1 __21 39.18 
Lot 2-SE> 4NWy4. NEV4SWy4, 
SEV4.. 28 19 08 

NW‘4SWV4.. 28 3.04 
sv,swy4.. 28 6 24 
E^NEV4 _ 29 8.44 
swv„NEy4. sEy4swy4> 

SE»/4 -jl_29 
E*A __ 31 
FV,NE>/4, NFV4NWVi. 
sy2Nw>/4jswy4. syiSE 32 

ne'/4nev4, sy2NE‘/4, 
Ny2Nwy4> sE>/4Nwy4l 
SW >/4 _ 33 109 68 

SE>4NW*/4_ 29 3.24 
Ny2sw,4, swv4swy4 29 
NW‘iNWy4 —. 32 12.78 
NW‘/4 _30 13.58 

Township 33, Range 13 
Description Sec. Amt. 

sy2, sy2Ny2_24 52.40 
Township 33, Range 12 

Description Sec. Amt. 
SWy4 _ 31 13.68 
wy2NEy4, Ny2sE>/4_32 12.46 
NWy,NE>4 _ 33 3.04 
SWV4NWy4_ 33 3.14 
SEV4_ 33 14 88 
swy4 _ 34 15.62 

Township 32, Ranffe 13 
Description Sec. Amt. 

Ey2NEV4_12 6.10 
Township 33, Range 13 

Description Sec. Amt. 
Ny2NEy4, sEy4NEy4, 
SW>/4 _ 25 24.42 
swy2NEy4, NV2sEy4, 

SWy4SEi/4_25 13.68 
SEliSE^ _ 25 3.40 

CONLEY 
Township 25, Range 12 

Description Sec. Amt. 
NW>/4_ 1 26.46 
SWV4 _ 3 19.48 
NWy4NE>4. Ni/aNWVi. 

swy4NEy4, sv2Nwy4, 
sy2 _ 6 76.96 

sw>4NEy4. sy2Nwy4 
NWytSEy4 _ 7 18.36 

Ey2swy4 _ 7 7.60 
Wy2SWy4 _ 7 9.94 
S>2SEy4__ 7 
S'oSWVi _8 15.36 
wy2_ 12 68.28 
NE>/4 _ 17 21.58 
Nwy4 _ 17 23.90 
sy2 _ 17 31.58 
All_ 18 66.70 
SEV4NWy4, NEV4SWy4, 

S'2SW>4 _ 19 17.04 
NE',4_ 20 24.98 
NWy4 _20 19.28 
NE>iSWy4, SEy4_ 20 20.22 
NE>i _21 10.81 
Nwy4 _21 10.42 
SW‘4 _ 21 23.60 
sy2swy4 _ 22 8.14 
s>2sy2 _ 26 25.34 
N>2 NWi/4_ 27 7.04 
SEVi _27 18.30 
Ny2 _ 29 43.18 
W>/2 _ 30 33.14 
NWy4 _31 14.94 
SW>/4 _ 32 20.00 
NEV4_ 34 28.70 
NE»/4_ 33 22.18 
Nwy4 34 40.68 
swy4 33 15.18 

Township 25, Range 13 
Description Sec. Amt. 

SV2 _ 1 46.20 
SVSSWVi, W*/2SEy4_ 2 25.76 
S'/aNW'.,. NV4SWV4 — 2 16.82 
Pt. NW*4NW% _2 .20 
SEV4 3 21.98 
SW>4, NWV4NW»-4, 

Sy2NWy4 _:_4 31.38 
sy2 5 30.52 
wy2 6 18.18 
Nwy4, sy2 7 37.26 
NEy4-10 21.48 
Ny2SE>/4 10 6 86 
Nv2Ny2. sy2Ny2. se*/4_ ii 
Sy2 12 69.22 
swy4 _ ii 
Ny2 12 
wy2-13 
e>/2, Ey2Nwy4, 

NEy4SWy4 .. 14 114.76 
NEV4---13 16.80 
wy2wy2-H 12.60 
Nwy4NEy4, pt. swi/4Nei4, 
Wy2SE>/4 -15 17.52 
Ey2Ei/2 15 23.20 
Pt. SWy4NEy4_15 1.90 
Ny2Ny2-13 13.78 
SEV4 -21 
NEJ4_ 28 27.74 
W»oNE»4. NW‘/4 _23 
NW*4 24 30.34 
SWy4 23 14.00 
NWJ'4 25 12.98 
SEy4 25 12.98 
SWy4SWV4__31 2.14 
NEi/4-34 14.72 
NE*/4SW'/4. NVaiSEVi, 

SEy4SE»4 _ 34 11.82 
NW>4 34 12.28 
SEy4swy4 swy4sEy4. 34 6.92 

DELOIT 
Township 25, Range 9 

Description Sec. Amt. 
NANA_1 26.14 
SW>/4 _ 1 41.08 
NANEA _ 2 14.94 
NEA, EANWA_3 51.34 
WANWA _3 13.08 
NEA, EANWA_ 4 55.48 
SEASWA _ 5 2.99 
NEA, EANWA, 
NEASWA _ 8 26.21 
SANEA, NASEA_11 81.68 
NEA_ 12 50.18 
NWA _ 12 65.02 
SEASWA. NEASEA, 
SASEA_ 13 49.02 
NEASWA, NASEA, 
SEASEA _ 15 56.72 
WANWA _ 18 10.66 
SEANWA _ 18 5.90 
SWA _ 18 
NEA NWA_19 19.54 
WANWA, NASWA -- 19 16.22 
NASEA _ 20 11.74 
SWANWA, NWASWA 21 11.74 
NEA, NANEA, SEANWA, 

NEASWA, NASEA 21 84 30 
EA _ 24 55.56 
WA_ 24 44.12 
NEA_ 25 39.22 
SWA _ 25 49.68 
NEA_ 26 45.76 
NWA _ 26 19.61 
NANWVi_ 27 9.80 
SANWA_ 27 16 68 
NEA_28 12.80 
SEA _ 28 57.04 
SWA _ 27 38.84 
SAN ASWA, SASWA 28 16.42 
NASWA _ 29 10.98 
SEA _ 29 36.94 
SASWA _29 16.04 
WANWA _33 16.04 
EASEA_31 10.36 
NEA NWA, SWA, 
W ASE A_ 32 41.96 
SASWA, NEASEA. 
SASEA_ 33 65.26 
NWA _ 34 54.96 
EASWA 34 19.44 

Township 25, Range 10 
Description Sec. Amt. 

NEA 3 
NEA. WASWA. 10 62.10 
SA 3 3350 
EASEA_ 10 894 
WASWA -. 11 7.84 
EASEA -_ 12 
NEANEA.. 13 22 ?0 
NWA NWA 14 3.66 
EANEA 15 10.96 

NEASWA. SEA_22 
NEANEA- 27 38.52 
Si/2Ny2, SWy4- 23._55.02 
SEA- 24 34.14 
NEA- 25 34.14 
NWA —- 25 30.18 
SWA 27 27.50 
EASE A-34 12.68 

DUSTIN 
Township 33, Range 14 

Description Sec. Amt. 
EA__-. 3 58.16 
SWA _ 7 17.08 
NEASWA,NEA, NANWA, 
SEANWA_11 48.06 
sy2swy4_ 11 
NANWA_14 16.88 
SWANWA _ 14 
SANEA, NWA, SEA, 

NEASW1/4,SW1/iSW1/4 15 29.46 
NANEa, seANE A,NANWA, 
NEASEA, SASEA — 21 
NWA, SANEA, NWANEA, 

SWA, NASEA, 
SWV4SEA_22 78.76 

SEA _ 17 11.74 
SEA _ 18 11.44 
NEA_20 15.36 
SA _ 20 
SWA _ 21 
SWA, SASEA _ 26 
W‘/2_28 
EAEA, Ni/zNWA_ 29.122.50 
SWANEA, S1/2NWA, 
NW'ASWA_ 24 8.00 

SEA_28 12.80 
EANEA. NASEA_33 
WANE A, Nwy4, 

NASW y4 _ 34 55.48 
WANEA, SWA, 

WASEA _ 29 30.72 
WANEA, EANWA -- 30 8.32 
SWANWA, NWASWA 30 4.27 
SASWA, SEA, 

NEASWA _ 30 
Ei/2NEA, WANWA —31 63.52 
SEA _ 32 
WANWA _33 
NA, NASEA_ 35 56.34 
Wi/2NE A_ 33 8.96 
EV2NWA _ --- 33 8.96 
NWA, NASA_ 32 26.96 

Township 33, Range 15 
Description Sec. Amt. 

Lot 2_22 .14 
Lot 3 _ 22 .14 
neanwa, sanwa, 

Pt. NWANWA_22 10.89 
NWANEA, NW‘/4_ 25 26.16 
SANEA, EASEA, 
NWASEA_25 

SA _ 26 47.37 
NEA_ 27 32.54 
SEA _ 27 51.22 
SWA _ 34 35.42 
EA _ 35 56.96 
NWA _ 35 12.89 
SWA _ 35 32.14 

EMMET PRECINCT 
Township 28, Range 13 

Description S-ec. Amt. 
SE‘4_ 4 20.34 
S1/2SW1/4 _5 9.84 
EV2SWy4, SE»/4_ 6 32.12 
Wy2SEl/4 _5 10.38 
Ey2swy4, se>/4 _ 11 15.16 
NE‘/4, Ny2NWy4_ 12 36.12 
nv2. Ny2swy4_14 
NEy4_ 15 43.04 
SEy4SEV4 .. 22 
swy4swy4_23 10.10 
EV2NEV4 _ 25 16.50 
wy2Nwy4, nwi,4sw1/4, 
sy2swy4, swy4SEy4 ..26 
SEy4 _ 27 30.32 
NEV4NEy4_ 34 
Nwy4NE»/4, Ny2Nwy4 _ 35 12.70 
NEy4SE'/4 _ 34 3.16 
Nwy4sEy4, sy2sEy4 34 9.52 

Township 29, Ranffe 13 
Description Sec. Amt. 

wy2 _ i 
Ey2 _ 2 126 64 
NWl/4 _ 2 26.62 
NEy4_5 19.70 
sy2Ny2swy4, sy2swy4, 
SE‘/4 _ 5 69.42 
NE>4 _ 6 33.78 
S>/2 _ 6 36.22 
Ny2SEy4 _‘7 17.50 
Sy2SEy4 _ 7 21.68 
NEV4 _ 9 42.12 
SEV4_ 9 35.00 
Sy2_ 11 33.48 
NW'/4, sy2_12 91.60 
Wy2NEi/4_14 14.68 
Ey2NWy4_14 18.34 
wy2Nwy4_ 14 20.20 
swy4 _ 14 29.34 
NE1^ _ 16 37.90 
SE‘4 _ 14 29.34 
EV2NEV4 _ 15 14.68 
SE‘4 _ 15 29.34 
NEV4, E1/2NW1,4_17 41.28 
Wy2NE»/4_18 13.48 
NEf4 _32.86 
SV2SEy4 _ 23 11.74 
swy4 _ 26 32.28 
SE14 _ 27 36.34 
N>/2 _ 31 58.36 
NEy4_ 34 32.74 
NWy4 _ 34 22.50 
NWy4 _ 35 22.50 

EMMET VILLAGE 
Lot Blk. Amt. 

Center 50 Ft. 1-2_2 .94 
North 50 Ft. 1-2_2 .94 
South 50 Ft. 1-2_2 2.96 
South 50 Ft. 3-4_2 .94 
North 50 Ft. 3-4_2 .94 
Middle 50 Ft. 3-4_2 .94 
5-6_7_8 _ 2 3.52 
1 -3 .94 
South 70 Ft. 5-6_7_3 7.78 
N 20 Ft. 5_ 
S 40 Ft. of N. 80 Ft. 6-7. 3 10.88 
S 20 Ft. of N 40 Ft 5-6-7 3 3.84 
1-8 12.66 
5.6.7_8 _ 8 1.78 
9 8 .52 
10 8 .52 
1-2-3.11.12.13 _ 9 14.84 

Lyons Addition 
Lot Blk. Amt. 

1.2.3. A 10.14 
5 -A .62 
8 A 12.66 
12 -A .76 
2 B 12 66 
3.4. B 1.78 
5 B 15.58 
1-2_S 32 Ft. 3 .. C 2.66 
N 38 Ft. 4_C .94 
S 34 Ft. 4_C .94 
No. 3 C-4 C-4_C 12.66 
Si/,--D 14.58 
N»'z D 1.50 
Lots 1 to 10 inclusive_F 4.44 
3 to 10 inclusive_G 
1-2.3- H 
1-2.3 .. H 5.30 
4 to 12 inclusive_H 4.44 
1 to 6 inclusive_I 4 02 
1-2-J 10.32 
3.4.5 J 1.78 
No. 5- No. 6_ 1,18 
No. 9 -.. 5 44 
No. 7 __ 1.78 

Township 29, Range 13 
Description Sec. Amt. 

Nondescript No.l _ 23 5 86 
Nondescript No. 2_23 19.10 

EWING PRECINCT 
Township 26. Range 9 

wy2wy2NEi/4, sE*4Nwy» 
Pt. NEV4NWV4 No.l 
No. 11 _ 2 

NEV4S\VVi, ssyswy, 
Wy2Wy2SE»/4 2 72.30 
pt. swy4Nwy4 no. 8- 

No. 9 2 3.40 
1 Pt. NW>4SW% No. 12 2 42.44 
NWy4NWy4 3 19.04 
Pt. SE»/4NWy4 No.15 — 3 .38 
Pt. NE‘4NW»/4 No. 2 —3 1.22 
Pt. NE»/4NWV4 No. 4 — 

Pt. NEy4NWy4 No. 31 __ 3 .72 
SWy4NWy4 _ 3 20.36 
Pt. SE‘/4 No. 28_3 1.72 
Pt. NEi/4 SEi/4 No. 27, 

sy2 se»/4 ..— 

Pt. NW!4SEy4 No. 20 — 3 38.02 
Pt. Ny>SEy4 No. 24_3 3.40 

jEi/2NE‘/4 _ 4 19.04 
Nwy4NEy», Ny2Nwy4-_ 4 18.68 

16 acres SW>/4SWy4_4 1.72 
NE>4NE‘/4 _ 5 4.08 
SE‘4SEy4 _ 5 2.04 
NE'4, NEy4NWy4, 

Sy2NWV4, S»/2-8 
All-9 145.64 
NW»4NWy4, Wy2SEi/4- 11 52.26 
NEViSW1^_11 16.30 
NE^SEVi _ 11 19.36 
Ny2swy4, sev4, nw>/4ne'4, 
Sy2NEi4, Nwy4_ 14 45.15 
s»2swy4_14 
Ey2SE»/i-15 16.30 
SWV4 15 16.30 
Sy2SEy4 16 22 58 
NEV4-17 8.15 
NWVi, N1 2SWj4, 

SE14SWV4_17 8.91 
SE>/4 17 16.30 
wy2swy4 _ 19 5.08 
Ey2E»/2 20 30.40 
n»/2, Ny2swy4, Ny2sEy4 22 
N'2NW'4, SW^NW^- 23 88.78 
wy2NEV4, Nwy4, sEy4_ 25 42.54 
SWViNE^_ 26 5.42 
sw‘4ne>/4, Nwy4, 
NVaSW^, NWl/4SEy4 — 28 31.84 
Ny2NE»/4, NW‘/4_ 30 22.40 
SW>/4 30 12.56 
NEV4 _32 10.06 
NE'4 -- 33 14.88 
Nwy4_33 11.00 
sy2 _ 33 25.24 
Ey2swy4, nw*4sev4, 
Sy2SE«/4_ 35 32,48 

Township 26, Range 10 
Description Sec. Amt. 

sy2swy4, swy4sEy4 — 14 7.56 
E!4 .15 
Ny2NEy., swy4NEy4 22 34.34 
sEy4NEy4) Ey2sE>/4 22 7.56 
Ny2 _ 27 21.08 
NWy4NE>'4( wy2_ 23 22.62 
Nwy4, sy2_24 15.07 
Ny2, NEi/4SEy4_25 12.15 
Ny2swy4, nwv4sev4 --25 4.60 
sy2Nwy4, swy4, 
Sy2SEy4_ 34 83.62 

EWING VILLAGE 
Lot Blk. Amt. 

4 __ .3 37 22 
16 to 20 inclusive_3 8.28 
9 _4 13.34 
10 _ 4 16.56 
5 _ 5 11.50 
9 _ 5 57.44 
15-16 _ 5 147.00 
S1/, West 60 Ft. 17_5 3.90 
N% Wst 60 Ft. 17_5 13.78 
18 _ 5 23.44 
19-20 _ 5 46.88 
6- 7 _ 6 105.16 
WVi 11-12.13 _ 6 5.17 
14 to 18 inclusive_ 6 25.04 
5-6 _ 8 41.34 
1_ 9 57.44 
4 _ 9 9.18 
5 _ 9 27.56 
6 _9 10.34 
N 70 Ft. 9_9 16.10 
S 30 Ft. 9 _ 9 25.28 
10 _ 9 35.84 
15 _ 9 13.34 

Kimball & Blair Addition 
Lot Blk. Amt. 

I _ 10 1.64 
2-3-4_10 18.62 
5.6_10 3.22 
7 _10 6.90 
11 _ 10 15.86 
1- 2_11 20.70 
4 _ 11 5.74 
II _11 24.58 
12.13-14-15.16_11 21.84 

Pioneer Townsite Co. Addition 
Lot Blk. Amt. 
9-10_ 13 28.50 
11 _13 2.32 
12 _ ...13 11.72 
11-12_ 14 22.96 
13-14 _ 14 36.76 
1 15 20.70 
2- 3 15 36.76 
7- 8 —__ 15 22 96 
9-15 2.32 
11-12 15 27.56 
SV2 2 all 3 16 33.30 
5-6 16 36.76 
1- 11-12 _ 18 6.90 
2- 3 —_ 19 4.60 
2 -18 2.32 
4- 5_6 19 6 90 
5- 6 20 4.60 
8 to 14 inclusive_21 20.90 
8-9-10 22 35.84 
11-12.13-14 _ 23 9.18 
7_8-9 24 43.66 
10- 11 .. 24 4.03 
12. 24 4.03 
11 25 29.88 
4- 5 26 4.60 
6 26 2.32 
7-8 26 39.06 
3- 4 27 36.76 

Subdivisions of Outlots A &B 
Blocks 28 to 33 Inclusive 

Lots Blk. Amt. 
7 - 28 9.18 
3_4-5_6 29 9.18 
7 —- 29 2.32 
8_9 29 4.60 
10 29 2.32 
1-2 - 30 4.60 
3 - 30 2.32 
4 - 30 2.32 
5- 8,--. 30 21.16 
11- 12- 30 4.60 
1 to 14 inclusive_31 32 16 
1-2 32 8.06 
5-6-32 4.60 

3-4-5-6 33 3676 
£-8 —.-.— 33 13.78 

Nondescripts 
Township 26, Range 9 

TJD,e^Tlip,t0on Sec. Amt. Part No. 12_ 3 49 ru 
Lot 1 of outlet B 3 4« «4 
Lot 5 of outlet B "3 9 39 
Lot 6 of outlet B -3 i ig 


